#### 502555300 11/01/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENS U. HORSTMANN	11/20/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE-PLAN-IT, LLC
Street Address:	3633 VIREO AVENUE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7984099

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)621-2129 Phone: 9256212113

Email: art@siliconedgelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR J BEHIEL Address Line 1: 7901 STONERIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 528

PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OG003.C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR J. BEHIEL	
Signature:	/Arthur J. Behiel/	
Date:	11/01/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=OG003\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 031531 FRAME: 0970

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Jens U. Horstmann, 3633 Vireo Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95051 (herein referred to as the ASSIGNOR), warrant that I am the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,231,423 issued 12 June 2007 and entitled "INTERACTIVE WIRELESS DEVICE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR MEETINGS AND CONFERENCES," and that I am authorized to sell that application;

WHEREAS, Mobile-Plan-It, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company with a mailing address of 3633 Vireo Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95051, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Jens U. Horstmann

 $\frac{\sqrt{\log 20/20/20/2}}{\text{Date}}$ 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031531 FRAME: 0971